

Media Contact:

Public Relations Office/PRO Team policemedia@fortworthtexas. gov

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release - April 29, 2024

MEDIA ADVISORY: Fort Worth Police Memorial to Honor Department's Fallen Officers

WHAT: Hosted by The Fort Worth Police Officers Association, the brave men and women who have made the ultimate sacrifice will be honored at the Annual Fort Worth Police Memorial near the city's West 7th District.

Families, friends and fellow brothers and sisters of the department's fallen heroes will gather to remember their service and sacrifice.

The program is outdoors and open to the public and the media.

WHEN: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 6 p.m.

WHERE: Fort Worth Police and Fire Memorial, 2201 W. 7th St., Fort Worth, TX 76017

CONTACT: Fort Worth Police Officers Association Headquarters, 817-870-2171